



N70 W25176 INDIAN GRASS LANE, SUSSEX, WI 53089
FAX 262/820-8400
dft@dftomasini.com

February 3, 2016
City of Waukesha
Attn: Chris Langemak
Re: 2016 Time and Material Labor & Equipment Rates

The following rates are for 2016.

EQUIPMENT:

Backhoe (Large)	\$125.00
Backhoe (Small)	\$105.00
Tractor Backhoe	\$85.00
Loader	\$80.00
Skidsteer	\$50.00
Pickup Truck W/Misc. Hand Tools	\$30.00
OSHA Repair Shield	\$25.00
Light Plant	\$15.00
2" Electric Pump & Generator	\$15.00
3" Electric Pump & Hoses	\$10.00
Compressor & Air Tools	\$25.00 Per Day
Plates	\$50.00 Per Day
25 KW Generator	\$140.00 Per Each
Equipment Moves - One Way (Fuel for Equipment is Extra)	\$350.00

LABOR:

Labor Rates Per Hour (Straight Time)	\$82.00
Labor Rates Per Hour (Overtime) Addition Per Hour	\$28.00
Labor Rates Per Hour (Double Time) Addition Per Hour	\$56.00

MATERIAL WILL BE BILLED AT COST PLUS 20% MARKUP ADD 20%

The following is a list of people to contact, in priority order, if we can not be reached at our main office number (262) 820-8300. Please use the emergency contacts listed below.

EMERGENCY CONTACTS

Dave Konen	(414) 581-1561
Brian Tetting	(414) 581-0358
Kirk Dexheimer	(414) 581-1560
Craig Derouin	(414) 581-9934

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,
D. F. TOMASINI CONTRACTORS, INC.



Craig Derouin
Project Manager

CD/kv

GENERAL PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTORS

UPI, LLC.
262-894-2604

ATTN: CHRIS LANGEMAK

Invoice:
Invoice Date:
Job:

Time & Material Invoice

Labor Usage:

Position Description:	Quantity:	Hours:	Rate:	Total:
Foreman:	1	1.0	\$69.00 /hr.	\$69.00
Pipelayer:	1	1.0	\$66.00 /hr.	\$66.00
Topman:	1	1.0	\$64.00 /hr.	\$64.00
Operator:	2	1.0	\$73.00 /hr.	\$146.00

Total Labor: \$345.00

Overtime Labor:

Position Description:	Quantity:	Hours:	Rate:	Total:
Foreman:	1	1.0	\$87.00 /hr.	\$87.00
Pipelayer:	1	1.0	\$82.00 /hr.	\$82.00
Top Man:	1	1.0	\$77.00 /hr.	\$77.00
Operator:	2	1.0	\$93.00 /hr.	\$186.00

Total OT Labor: \$432.00

Equipment Usage:

Equipment Description:	Quantity:	Hours:	Rate:	Total:
Foreman's Truck w/ tools:	1	1	\$30.00 /hr.	\$30.00
Skid Loader:	1	1	\$45.00 /hr.	\$45.00
Large Loader	1	1	\$80.00 /hr.	\$80.00
Small excavator:	1	1	\$80.00 /hr.	\$80.00
Large Excavator:	1	1	\$135.00 /hr.	\$135.00
Tractor Backhoe:	1	1	\$85.00 /hr.	\$85.00
Quad Axle Dump w/ driver:	1	1	\$110.00 /hr.	\$110.00

Total Equipment: \$565.00

Material Usage:

Material Description:	Quantity:	Price	per unit	Total:
-----------------------	-----------	-------	----------	--------

Total Material:

OH & ADM: 15%

Invoice Amount: